

Amend CSHB 506 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 24, strike "\$0.45" and substitute "\$0.50".

(2) On page 3, line 7, strike "\$0.45" and substitute "\$0.50".

(3) On page 4, lines 2 and 5, strike "\$0.45" each place it appears and substitute "\$0.50".

(4) On page 4, line 10, strike "\$0.45" and substitute "\$0.50".